### 900450321 05/11/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473574 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900445245

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIA Brewing Co. Inc.		05/10/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M.I.A. Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	10400 NW 33rd St #150	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	ry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ode: 33172	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4642546	305

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-660-2964

**Email:** ashley@brewerlong.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley V. Brewer

Address Line 1: 620 N. Wymore Rd. Suite 270
Address Line 4: Maitland, FLORIDA 32751

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley V. Brewer

SIGNATURE: /Ashley V. Brewer/

DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Revised Assignment of 305 to MIA Brands#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900450321 REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0135

# ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is made and given unconditionally by MIA Brewing Co. Inc. ("Assignor"), to and in favor of M.I.A. Brands Inc. ("Assignee"), effective the date signed below.

In consideration of \$10.00, the covenants herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor makes this assignment:

- 1. The Trademark. The Trademarks assigned hereby are:
  - a. The standard character word mark "305" and all natural derivatives thereof.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor does hereby convey, assign, release, and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to all elements of the Trademark(s), together with and including, without limitation, (a) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by Assignor, (b) any goodwill of the business relations associated with the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (c) the exclusive right to license the Trademark(s), (d) the exclusive right to receive all income, royalties, rights of enforcement, and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Trademark(s), (e) the right to register the Trademark(s) with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") and any other jurisdictions, and (f) the right to record this Assignment with the USPTO.
- 3. Counterparts; Electronic Signature. This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000, e.g., www.rightsignature.com, www.docusign.com) or other transmission method, and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment as of the date and year written below:

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MIA Brewing Co, Inc.  Eduardo Leon  President  Date: 5 /10 / 2018	M.I.A. Brands Inc.  Eduardo Leon  President Date: 5/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 04/03/2018**